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THE STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY
vs§

DALE M. JONES

THE MATTER OF THE STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY VERSUS DALE M. JONES, DOCKET NO.
6-10-3, WAS HEARD PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 119, REVISED CODE. AFTER CONSIDERATION
OF THE EVIDENCE ADDUCED, MOTION WAS MADE AND RECORDED THE FOLLOWING ORDER BE

ADOPTED:

9.

ORDER

THE STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY FINDS DALE M. JONES DID VIOLATE SECTION 4729.16(A),
QHIO REVISED CODE, IN THAT HE HAS BEEN ADJUDGED GUILTY AND CONVICTED OF VIOLA-
TION OF 0.R.C. 3719.24(A), INFORMATION FOR DELIVERY OF AMPHETAMINE.

THE STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY FINDS DALE M. JONES DID VIOLATE SECTION 4729.16(A),
OHIO REVISED CODE, IN THAT HE HAS BEEN ADJUDGED GUILTY AND CONVICTED OF VIOLA-
TION OF 0.R.C. 3719.24(A), A DELIVERY OF A BARBITURATE.

THE STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY FINDS DALE M. JONES DID VIOLATE SECTION 4729.16(A),
OHIO REVISED CODE, IN THAT HE HAS BEEN ADJUDGED GUILTY AND CONVICTED OF VIOLA-
TION OF 0.R.C. 3719.09(A), POSSESSION OF NARCOTIC DRUG.

THE STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY FINDS DALE M. JONES DID VIOLATE SECTION 4729.16(A),
OHIO REVISED CODE, IN THAT HE HAS BEEN ADJUDGED GUILTY AND CONVICTED OF VIOLA-

TION OF 0.R.C. 3719.24(B), POSSESSION OF AMPHETAMINE.

THE STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY FINDS DALE M. JONES DID VIOLATE SECTION 4729.16(A),
OHIO REVISED CODE, IN THAT HE HAS BEEN ADJUDGED GUILTY AND CONVICTED OF VIOLA-
TION OF 0.R.C. 3719.24(B), POSSESSION OF BARBITURATE.

THE STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY FINDS DALE M. JONES DID VIOLATE SECTION 4729.16(A),
QHIO REVISED CODE, IN THAT HE HAS BEEN ADJUDGED GUILTY AND CONVICTED OF VIOLA-
TION OF 0.R.C. 4729.51(C), POSSESSION FOR SALE, DANGEROUS DRUG.

THE STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY FINDS DALE M. JONES DID VIOLATE SECTION 4729.16(C),
OHIO REVISED CODE, IN THAT HE HAS BEEN ADJUDGED GUILTY OF WILLFULLY VIOLATING
MORE THAN ONE TIME ANY OF THE PROVISIONS OF SECTIONS 3719.01 to 3719.36, IN-
CLUSIVE, REVISED CODE.

THE STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY FINDS UNDER SECTION 4729.16, REVISED CODE, THE
STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY, AFTER NOTICE AND HEARING IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTIONS
119.01 to 119.13, INCLUSIVE, OF THE REVISED CODE, MAY REVOKE, SUSPEND, OR RE-
FUSE TO GRANT AN IDENTIFICATION CARD OR RENEWAL IDENTIFICATION CARD UNDER THIS
CHAPTER, IF A MAJORITY OF THE MEMBERS OF THE BOARD FIND A PHARMACIST:

(A) GUILTY OF A FELONY.

(C) GUILTY OF WILLFULLY VIOLATING MORE THAN ONE TIME ANY OF THE PROVISIONS
OF SECTIONS 3719.01 to 3719.36, INCLUSIVE, REVISED CODE.

THE STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY SUSPENDS THE RENEWAL IDENTIFICATION CARD OF
DALE M. JONES FOR ONE YEAR EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 10, 1975.

THIS ORDER WAS APPROVED BY A ROLL CALL VOTE OF THE STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY.
MOTION CARRIED.
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THE STATE BOARD OF PHARMACY
VS
DALE M. JONFS

Allegations concerning Dale M. Jones, Docket No. 6-44-2, were considered by

the State Board of Pharmacy on May 13, 1981. The records of the State Board

of Pharmacy reflect that Dale M. Jones was notified by letter of April 11, 1981

of the allegations against him and of his right to a public hearing, his rights

in such a hearing and his right to submit his position, arguments or contentions

in writing.

The record before the Board indicates that a letter was received on May 8, 1981
from Dale M. Jones setting forth his position and contentions in writing.

Upon consideration of the allegations against Dale M. Jones and his letter of
May 7, 1981 setting forth his position and contentions in writing, the State

Board of Pharmacy hereby revokes the identification card of Dale M. Jones,
effective immediately.

This order was approved by a vote of the State Board of Pharmacy.
Motion carried.

So Ordered.



